
Classement Vétérans

N° Licence Nom Prénom Club Manche 1 Manche 2 Manche 3 Manche 4 Manche 5 Nb Parties Quilles Moyenne
1 000019 MARRE Francis S.Q. OLEMPS 160 153 166 150 170 15 799 53,27
2 000568 BOUREL Bernard A.O. BOZOULS 150 150 160 161 157 15 778 51,87
3 000862 SOLIGNAC Yves S.Q. ST CYPRIEN 147 155 139 161 158 15 760 50,67
4 001387 BAUDY Paul S.Q. AGEN 149 - 159 144 151 12 603 50,25
5 000320 BRUGIE Joel S.Q. ONET LE CHATEAU 145 154 144 147 152 15 742 49,47
6 002614 SOUSA Jacques S.Q. MARCILLAC 158 - 153 134 148 12 593 49,42
7 000419 BARBEZANGE Jacques S.Q. CRANSAC AUZITS 164 144 152 149 132 15 741 49,40
8 000924 MARRAGOU Francis S.Q. SENERGUES 160 136 143 - 150 12 589 49,08
9 000665 SALAMACK Jacques S.Q. LE PIBOUL 127 157 162 - 142 12 588 49,00
9 000920 COSTES Yves S.Q. SENERGUES 154 139 150 133 159 15 735 49,00

11 001270 DELBOUIS René S.Q. ST AMANS 138 145 146 153 149 15 731 48,73
12 007612 VIOULAC Didier A.O. BOZOULS 144 140 155 - 144 12 583 48,58
13 000725 CONQUET Roger A.O. BOZOULS 154 137 149 141 143 15 724 48,27
14 001480 REY Serge S.Q. LIMAYRAC 139 151 139 149 145 15 723 48,20
14 001478 DELMAS Didier S.Q. LUC 147 139 135 152 150 15 723 48,20
16 011083 LATIEULE Jean-Charles S.Q. CRANSAC AUZITS 140 126 156 146 152 15 720 48,00
17 000597 VIDAL Jacques S.Q  FLAVIN 147 150 139 139 143 15 718 47,87
18 004412 GALTIER Eric S.Q. SEBAZAC 143 136 139 148 151 15 717 47,80
19 003018 ROUX Christian S.Q. ST AMANS 137 141 157 129 152 15 716 47,73
20 001697 TEYSSEDRE Jean-Louis S.Q. CAMPUAC 142 135 160 - 135 12 572 47,67
20 001150 POUGET Christian S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 152 134 - - - 6 286 47,67
22 001361 PAGES Yves S.Q. SEBAZAC 156 126 145 149 136 15 712 47,47
23 000030 PRIVAT Jean Robert S.Q. OLEMPS 145 146 133 155 132 15 711 47,40
24 000297 BOU François S.Q. LIMAYRAC 147 143 148 135 137 15 710 47,33
25 006705 GOMEZ Daniel A.O. BOZOULS 143 136 144 135 150 15 708 47,20
26 010234 FRAYSSIGNES Jean-Jacques SQ SAVE ET GARONNE 134 144 151 137 141 15 707 47,13
27 004942 FORT Gilles SQ SAVE ET GARONNE 132 149 141 131 153 15 706 47,07
27 000749 BOUSQUET Didier S.Q. CASSAGNES-SALMIECH 139 140 147 137 143 15 706 47,07
29 001687 BOU Francis S.Q. GAGES 144 124 142 144 148 15 702 46,80
29 000730 BLANC Didier S.Q. ESPALION 133 147 141 138 143 15 702 46,80
31 001012 ESCLASSAN Jacques S.Q. OLEMPS 150 136 135 136 143 15 700 46,67
32 000399 MALAVAL Michel S.Q. ARVIEU 148 137 141 137 131 15 694 46,27
33 004584 SOULIE Jean-Claude S.Q. LA PRIMAUBE 141 141 135 147 129 15 693 46,20
34 000190 FRAYSSINET Patrick S.Q. LESTRADE ET THOUELS 142 138 149 129 134 15 692 46,13
35 001892 DELTORT Régis S.Q. LIMAYRAC 143 135 137 138 135 15 688 45,87
36 005109 PAGES Gilbert S.Q. SEBAZAC 140 - 144 127 - 9 411 45,67
37 001269 DELBOUIS Raymond S.Q. ST AMANS 155 135 132 123 137 15 682 45,47
38 005230 FABIE-GAYRAUD Gilles S.Q. LE SEQUESTRE 126 151 134 132 138 15 681 45,40
38 000841 GIZARD Christian S.Q. CASSUEJOULS 135 136 135 130 145 15 681 45,40
40 000144 SASSO Francis A.O. BOZOULS 136 - - - - 3 136 45,33
40 000592 GINESTET Jean-Gabriel S.Q  FLAVIN 140 121 136 138 145 15 680 45,33
42 001548 JURQUET Bruno S.Q. SEVERAC D'AVEYRON 143 135 145 129 125 15 677 45,13
43 002070 FAU Jean-Luc S.Q. MARCILLAC 145 128 138 128 - 12 539 44,92
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44 008124 TEYSSIER Philippe S.Q. LA PRIMAUBE 138 134 137 125 135 15 669 44,60
45 001370 BROSSY Alain S.Q. SEBAZAC 138 139 113 143 135 15 668 44,53
45 001142 GUIBERT Michel S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 125 132 141 132 138 15 668 44,53
47 011353 BLANC Jean-Paul S.Q. PRADES DE SALARS 138 131 130 142 125 15 666 44,40
48 008656 MUNOZ Jean-Pierre S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 135 137 - 126 134 12 532 44,33
49 001550 LAUR Dominique S.Q. SEVERAC D'AVEYRON 132 132 142 124 130 15 660 44,00
49 001208 PEGUES Francis S.Q. MARCILLAC 136 129 138 128 129 15 660 44,00
51 002466 CELIE Guy A.O. BOZOULS 138 141 136 121 122 15 658 43,87
52 001468 LESCURE Michel S.Q. BALSAC 140 - 122 125 135 12 522 43,50
53 112288 BERTHIER Jean-Michel A.O. BOZOULS 142 112 124 138 136 15 652 43,47
53 006728 BARRAU Dominique S.Q. LUC 136 131 128 132 125 15 652 43,47
55 005825 PAGES Bernard S.Q. SEBAZAC 139 118 136 122 136 15 651 43,40
56 006239 MERVIEL Yves S.Q. GAGES 125 142 124 127 132 15 650 43,33
57 001167 DELPOUX Bernard S.Q. LE PIBOUL 138 132 116 124 139 15 649 43,27
58 001993 VIDAL Alain S.Q. TREMOUILLES 127 131 123 - 138 12 519 43,25
59 000093 GUIRAL Didier S.Q. VILLECOMTAL-MOURET 130 124 125 136 133 15 648 43,20
60 004607 ALBINET Bernard S.Q. ONET LE CHATEAU 124 126 122 136 139 15 647 43,13
61 004571 MAUREL Francis S.Q. RIGNAC FIRMI 127 130 122 132 134 15 645 43,00
62 005040 ALBOUY Jean-Marie S.Q. MAGRIN 142 126 118 131 126 15 643 42,87
63 001365 FALGUIERE Michel S.Q. SEBAZAC 131 124 131 119 137 15 642 42,80
64 002679 SONILHAC Raymond A.O. BOZOULS 147 116 130 120 - 12 513 42,75
65 000291 BOU Bernard S.Q. COLOMBIES 125 122 125 138 - 12 510 42,50
66 001172 FLOTTES Eric S.Q. LE PIBOUL 122 116 134 125 136 15 633 42,20
67 000358 VIGUIER Sylvain S.Q. ENTRAYGUES 127 139 124 116 125 15 631 42,07
68 008106 CROS Philippe S.Q. SEBAZAC 115 126 125 126 133 15 625 41,67
69 002882 SERIN Guy S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 121 127 121 125 129 15 623 41,53
70 001137 DANGLES Francis S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 130 121 123 118 130 15 622 41,47
71 001151 POUGET Jacques S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 124 124 - - - 6 248 41,33
72 001149 MOULY Bernard S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 110 138 116 127 126 15 617 41,13
73 113146 EVRAD Philippe S.Q. PRUINES-MOURET 128 118 117 121 132 15 616 41,07
74 006018 GALIBERT Claude S.Q. LA PRIMAUBE 128 122 121 123 120 15 614 40,93
75 010229 BOUISSOU Jean-Marie A.O. BOZOULS 132 115 129 118 118 15 612 40,80
76 011429 KORB Denis S.Q. LE SEQUESTRE 123 - 121 114 130 12 488 40,67
77 004895 SERIN Pierre S.Q. GRAMOND 136 115 112 125 121 15 609 40,60
78 010282 TOUSSAINT Jacky S.Q. MILLAU 118 133 121 108 122 15 602 40,13
79 001559 SAMSON Didier S.Q. SEVERAC D'AVEYRON 133 101 121 - 124 12 479 39,92
80 001152 POUGET Michel S.Q  FLAVIN 121 116 - - 121 9 358 39,78
81 007642 VIDAL Thierry S.Q. ST GENIEZ 110 120 124 114 - 12 468 39,00
82 003661 TEULIER Thierry S.Q. ST AMANS 117 107 117 125 - 12 466 38,83
83 001483 BETEILLE Thierry S.Q. LUC 119 120 - 115 110 12 464 38,67
83 112865 COUFFIGNAL Jean-Louis S.Q. MAGRIN 129 108 114 116 113 15 580 38,67
85 000199 DURAND Gilles S.Q. LESTRADE ET THOUELS 108 98 120 124 125 15 575 38,33
86 012270 SOUYRI Claude LA QUILLE NAJACOISE 124 115 117 - 102 12 458 38,17
87 001328 TEULIER Jean-Marc S.Q. GRAMOND 111 112 126 116 105 15 570 38,00
88 008376 BOUDOU Alain S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 120 103 106 112 118 15 559 37,27
89 001987 DAURES Jean-Marie S.Q. TREMOUILLES 121 - 121 100 101 12 443 36,92
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90 004255 MOLENAT Roland S.Q. SENERGUES 104 106 116 109 118 15 553 36,87
90 000710 BOYER Gilles S.Q. ST CHRISTOPHE 99 108 109 118 119 15 553 36,87
92 000663 ENJALBERT Alain S.Q. MAGRIN 115 123 108 112 94 15 552 36,80
93 001484 BOUSIGNAC Roland S.Q. LUC 109 - 110 - - 6 219 36,50
94 007661 TARROUX Jean-Luc S.Q. A. A. TOULOUSE 105 105 112 123 99 15 544 36,27
95 113863 COMBELLES Eric S.Q. LA PRIMAUBE - 99 103 123 108 12 433 36,08
96 010479 BRU Denis S.Q. RIGNAC FIRMI 99 104 98 123 115 15 539 35,93
97 005974 ARGENTIER Michel S.Q. ESPALION 94 115 121 101 - 12 431 35,92
98 112147 NOGARET Bernard S.Q. BERTHOLENE-COUSSERGU 107 - - - - 3 107 35,67
99 000050 BOSC Alain S.Q. PRUINES-MOURET - 102 106 104 112 12 424 35,33

100 012356 GARRIGUES Edmond S.Q. ST GENIEZ 116 103 98 102 - 12 419 34,92
101 112455 MOTHE Francis SQ SAVE ET GARONNE 105 101 101 85 - 12 392 32,67
102 000384 FERRIEU Marc S.Q. ARVIEU 93 - - - - 3 93 31,00
103 112356 HAMITI Amar LA QUILLE NAJACOISE 88 98 89 90 - 12 365 30,42
104 000861 SOLIGNAC Jean-Michel S.Q. ST CYPRIEN 94 96 87 68 94 15 439 29,27
105 012268 MIQUEL Thierry LA QUILLE NAJACOISE 91 - 78 78 86 12 333 27,75
106 112888 LUTHERER Patrick S.Q. SEVERAC D'AVEYRON 79 73 71 - - 9 223 24,78
107 000854 GASTON Jean-Louis S.Q. ST CYPRIEN 93 73 69 69 67 15 371 24,73
108 112883 DUTRIEUX Patrick S.Q. SEVERAC D'AVEYRON 62 62 66 52 77 15 319 21,27
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Classement Super Vétérans

N° Licence Nom Prénom Club Manche 1 Manche 2 Manche 3 Manche 4 Manche 5 Nb Parties Quilles Moyenne
1 001482 SERIN Gérard S.Q. LUC 144 160 149 152 144 15 749 49,93
1 002282 ROBERT Patrick S.Q. INIERES 146 153 154 141 155 15 749 49,93
3 000279 CABROL Francis S.Q. CRANSAC AUZITS 154 143 144 140 156 15 737 49,13
4 000726 FOURNIER Pierre S.Q. GABRIAC 142 144 137 147 152 15 722 48,13
5 005105 MANHAVAL Bernard S.Q. RIGNAC FIRMI 145 151 143 133 143 15 715 47,67
6 000282 REY Christian S.Q. COLOMBIES 151 140 135 143 141 15 710 47,33
7 002136 BANCAREL Michel A.O. BOZOULS 147 150 136 145 131 15 709 47,27
8 004612 FALGUIERES Bruno S.Q. ONET LE CHATEAU 145 139 144 151 129 15 708 47,20
9 006356 POUGET Christian S.Q. GAGES 148 151 130 141 136 15 706 47,07

10 000112 NICOLAS Alain S.Q. ONET LE CHATEAU 149 149 133 136 138 15 705 47,00
11 001642 ESCALIE Georges S.Q. ESPALION 144 137 136 147 140 15 704 46,93
12 001243 CHAUDIERES Jacques S.Q. STE GENEVIEVE 136 136 141 146 - 12 559 46,58
13 002640 CAYZAC Raymond S.Q. ONET LE CHATEAU 147 149 131 135 136 15 698 46,53
14 004747 BOUSQUIE Yves S.Q. ONET LE CHATEAU 136 - 131 137 149 12 553 46,08
15 001903 GREGOIRE Ange S.Q. LIMAYRAC 138 131 140 140 142 15 691 46,07
16 000638 VIDAL Norbert S.Q. LUNEL 148 156 127 131 128 15 690 46,00
17 001074 AZEMAR Claude S.Q. PONT DE SALARS 137 143 136 117 149 15 682 45,47
18 000318 RUDELLE Maurice S.Q. ONET LE CHATEAU 155 139 114 132 138 15 678 45,20
18 111177 LAVABRE Didier S.Q. CURAN BOULOC 145 140 139 122 132 15 678 45,20
20 002317 MARCILLAC Philippe S.Q. STE GENEVIEVE 154 136 122 130 - 12 542 45,17
21 000494 GINESTON Gérard E.S. HUPARLAC 128 129 130 149 140 15 676 45,07
22 001340 DONNET Robert S.Q. FLORENTIN 137 129 154 134 116 15 670 44,67
23 000617 RAYNAL Henri S.Q  FLAVIN 128 134 133 137 129 15 661 44,07
24 001531 BESOMBES Marcel S.Q. SEVERAC D'AVEYRON 126 135 - 127 134 12 522 43,50
25 001489 BETEILLE Yves S.Q. LUC - 123 128 139 131 12 521 43,42
26 002868 MARTY Jean-Paul S.Q. OLEMPS 147 127 126 121 124 15 645 43,00
27 003289 BLANC Ghislain S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE - 143 120 111 141 12 515 42,92
28 000591 GAMEL Daniel S.Q. INIERES 137 123 123 122 134 15 639 42,60
29 012295 LAGACHE Léon S.Q. ENTRAYGUES 129 110 130 136 130 15 635 42,33
30 001538 BOUNIOL Camille S.Q. SEVERAC D'AVEYRON 143 123 129 124 115 15 634 42,27
31 001009 COUDERC André S.Q. ONET LE CHATEAU 125 133 122 128 124 15 632 42,13
31 004043 DOUSSAT Gérard S.Q. A. A. TOULOUSE 121 128 128 134 121 15 632 42,13
33 000449 FABRE René S.Q. GRAND VABRE 128 122 124 128 129 15 631 42,07
34 001871 POULALION Elie S.Q. LIMAYRAC 137 133 - 125 109 12 504 42,00
35 004954 GAMEL Roger S.Q. PRADES DE SALARS 119 134 128 114 134 15 629 41,93
36 012173 CERES Francis S.Q. RIGNAC FIRMI 122 122 126 121 128 15 619 41,27
37 000250 CLOT Pierre S.Q. GOLINHAC 129 125 120 130 113 15 617 41,13
38 001315 BORIES André-Gérard S.Q. GRAMOND 106 119 133 110 141 15 609 40,60
39 012864 PUECH Michel S.Q. RIGNAC FIRMI 134 110 108 124 129 15 605 40,33
40 000773 DAGES Guy S.Q. CASSUEJOULS 115 119 120 125 117 15 596 39,73
41 004810 DELMAS Francis S.Q. LUC 115 130 119 125 104 15 593 39,53
42 008426 DOMERGUE Jean-Louis S.Q. ST GENIEZ 117 108 124 116 127 15 592 39,47
42 008450 MILHAU Michel S.Q. A. A. TOULOUSE 122 102 133 119 116 15 592 39,47

4/14



44 002005 BERTHIER Alain S.Q. BERTHOLENE-COUSSERGU 119 112 - - 124 9 355 39,44
45 001973 PANISSAL Jacques S.Q. MOYRAZES 115 129 120 98 129 15 591 39,40
46 001573 ROZIERE Michel S.Q. GABRIAC 118 - - - - 3 118 39,33
47 002464 PUECH Georges S.Q. BALSAC 134 111 101 124 119 15 589 39,27
48 012157 SANCHEZ José S.Q. MILLAU 131 114 114 112 - 12 471 39,25
49 000664 MOULY Pierre S.Q. MAGRIN 106 121 122 120 116 15 585 39,00
50 002147 SANCHEZ José S.Q. ESPALION 122 128 99 - - 9 349 38,78
51 000918 POUGET Robert S.Q. REQUISTA 108 118 121 115 - 12 462 38,50
52 001075 AZEMAR Henri S.Q. PONT DE SALARS 123 115 103 119 115 15 575 38,33
53 002146 MOUYSSET Michel A.O. BOZOULS 118 98 104 132 121 15 573 38,20
54 005875 ALARY Francis S.Q. ARVIEU 111 119 110 117 - 12 457 38,08
55 008736 AUGUY Jean-Pierre S.Q. RODEZ 116 111 - 115 113 12 455 37,92
56 008534 REGOURD Jacques S.Q. LIMAYRAC - 115 - 112 - 6 227 37,83
57 011432 CASSAUGRAND Serge S.Q. LE SEQUESTRE 112 105 117 107 124 15 565 37,67
58 009137 VIGUIER Jean-Claude S.Q. LESTRADE ET THOUELS 121 103 113 98 124 15 559 37,27
59 002956 ACQUIER Daniel S.Q  FLAVIN 117 111 100 125 105 15 558 37,20
60 003980 CAVALIE Michel S.Q. ST CYPRIEN - 107 121 106 - 9 334 37,11
61 001316 BORIES Christian S.Q. GRAMOND 108 101 125 110 98 15 542 36,13
61 113372 BOUE Patrick S.Q. ENTRAYGUES 119 103 113 97 110 15 542 36,13
63 001579 BERTHIER Yves S.Q. GABRIAC 107 102 112 116 103 15 540 36,00
64 006918 COUDERC Christian S.Q. BERTHOLENE-COUSSERGU 111 100 - - 110 9 321 35,67
65 002010 LAGAR Joseph S.Q. BERTHOLENE-COUSSERGU 109 103 - - - 6 212 35,33
66 006533 PRADIE François S.Q. A. A. TOULOUSE 115 84 121 104 105 15 529 35,27
67 000201 DURAND Serge S.Q. LESTRADE ET THOUELS 111 89 93 - 121 12 414 34,50
68 012703 LATIEZE Alain S.Q. VILLECOMTAL-MOURET 93 94 110 102 111 15 510 34,00
68 011718 LAUMON Serge S.Q. RIGNAC FIRMI - 103 103 105 97 12 408 34,00
70 012600 GAYRAL Jean-Paul S.Q. GRAMOND 114 91 99 - 95 12 399 33,25
71 113392 MIQUEL Hubert S.Q. VILLECOMTAL-MOURET 102 95 93 114 88 15 492 32,80
71 112247 SERRES Bernard S.Q. A. A. TOULOUSE 101 104 96 90 101 15 492 32,80
73 003939 COSTES Alain S.Q  FLAVIN 104 - 95 - 90 9 289 32,11
74 012631 CAMBOULAS Roger S.Q. MILLAU 106 97 109 74 94 15 480 32,00
75 111603 DELERIS Jean-Michel LA QUILLE NAJACOISE 69 98 100 86 100 15 453 30,20
76 113115 CANCE Pierre S.Q  FLAVIN 89 78 - 92 - 9 259 28,78
77 000855 GRES Jean-Marc S.Q. ST CYPRIEN 102 - 39 - 86 8 227 28,38
78 011013 GARRAUD Jean-Marie SQ SAVE ET GARONNE 84 95 81 76 - 12 336 28,00
79 004525 LAUR Francis S.Q. RODEZ 76 84 92 78 82 15 412 27,47
80 011136 BOUVIALA Jacques S.Q. MILLAU 79 76 84 - 81 12 320 26,67
80 008697 MAZENQ Serge S.Q. MOYRAZES 87 71 67 93 82 15 400 26,67
82 000622 VIDAL Jean-Marc S.Q. TREMOUILLES 63 - 92 - - 6 155 25,83
83 113864 MAGNE Christian S.Q. SEVERAC D'AVEYRON 57 59 56 - - 9 172 19,11
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Classement Super Vétérans Etoile

N° Licence Nom Prénom Club Manche 1 Manche 2 Manche 3 Manche 4 Manche 5 Nb Parties Quilles Moyenne
1 000634 FARRENQ Louis S.Q. LUNEL 163 144 147 162 149 15 765 51,00
2 001010 COULON Alain S.Q. OLEMPS 143 140 151 - 143 12 577 48,08
3 001312 LACOMBE Roland S.Q. GRAMOND 155 143 143 141 139 15 721 48,07
4 001077 POUJADE André S.Q. RODEZ 139 129 129 158 138 15 693 46,20
5 000970 ALBINET Jean-Marie S.Q. LIMAYRAC 147 125 139 120 150 15 681 45,40
6 000445 FABRE Paul S.Q. GRAND VABRE 146 128 140 122 142 15 678 45,20
6 004066 COSTES Gérard S.Q. CURAN BOULOC 130 124 146 140 138 15 678 45,20
8 000649 LAYRAC Pierre A.O. BOZOULS 133 120 129 154 139 15 675 45,00
8 001125 MOISSET Alain S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 140 128 137 - - 9 405 45,00

10 001530 RIVIERE Bernard S.Q. RIGNAC FIRMI 138 131 132 - 138 12 539 44,92
11 001139 FOUCRAS Michel S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 134 125 130 140 125 15 654 43,60
12 001857 GRANIER Raymond S.Q. LIMAYRAC 137 128 124 - - 9 389 43,22
13 009094 MARQUET Jacques S.Q. ESPALION 138 136 122 125 125 15 646 43,07
14 001479 MARTY Jean S.Q. LUC - 143 133 114 124 12 514 42,83
15 001388 COLONGES Jean-Claude S.Q. AGEN 122 138 138 114 129 15 641 42,73
16 000016 REBOUYS Alain S.Q. LA PRIMAUBE 127 125 138 133 110 15 633 42,20
17 000014 MAZARS Jean S.Q. LUC 125 118 125 121 - 12 489 40,75
18 001761 FABRE Léon S.Q. CURAN BOULOC 131 124 118 113 118 15 604 40,27
19 000875 SERIEYS Denis S.Q. RIGNAC FIRMI 122 - - 120 120 9 362 40,22
20 001028 RODOLPHE Jean S.Q. OLEMPS 110 122 116 111 133 15 592 39,47
21 001466 LAVIALE René S.Q. BALSAC 123 116 121 109 121 15 590 39,33
22 004164 HILLION Michel S.Q  FLAVIN 105 - 117 115 116 12 453 37,75
23 000098 COSTES Bernard S.Q. VILLECOMTAL-MOURET 105 115 118 126 102 15 566 37,73
24 003290 GAYRARD Christian S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 124 116 106 110 106 15 562 37,47
25 000348 PASQUIE Jean S.Q. ENTRAYGUES 104 111 118 111 112 15 556 37,07
26 001470 MONGAUZE Georges S.Q. RODEZ 120 121 87 - 106 12 434 36,17
27 000066 VIDAL René S.Q. PRUINES-MOURET 127 89 122 102 102 15 542 36,13
28 008806 REGOURD Claude S.Q. LIMAYRAC 98 123 110 102 - 12 433 36,08
29 004218 ALBINET Michel S.Q. LUC 101 97 - 122 112 12 432 36,00
30 002560 SOLIGNAC René S.Q. ST CYPRIEN 106 104 - - - 6 210 35,00
31 001127 PRIVAT Hubert S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE - - 72 90 117 8 279 34,88
32 001539 BOURGADE Jean-Pierre S.Q. SEVERAC D'AVEYRON 116 100 - - 91 9 307 34,11
33 001808 VIDAL Bernard S.Q. RODEZ 104 100 - - - 6 204 34,00
34 002880 ROMULUS Roger S.Q. LA PRIMAUBE 104 108 96 100 100 15 508 33,87
35 001474 ROUS Jean-Claude S.Q. BALSAC 101 82 89 102 123 15 497 33,13
36 005852 CELIE Elie S.Q. TREMOUILLES 118 78 95 96 109 15 496 33,07
37 112525 CANAVESIO Richard S.Q. ENTRAYGUES 99 95 - - - 6 194 32,33
37 113038 CASTANIE Hubert S.Q. ENTRAYGUES 108 101 90 95 91 15 485 32,33
37 000335 PRAT André S.Q. ONET LE CHATEAU 97 - - - - 3 97 32,33
40 008509 POUJADE Jean S.Q. LE SEQUESTRE 95 - 91 105 94 12 385 32,08
41 008894 LOUPIAS Raymond S.Q. A. A. TOULOUSE 96 88 85 99 101 15 469 31,27
41 003955 GAYRAUD Georges S.Q. OLEMPS 109 89 95 84 92 15 469 31,27
43 000400 PORTAL Claude S.Q. ARVIEU - 98 112 85 80 12 375 31,25
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44 009306 SOUTON Alain S.Q. ENTRAYGUES 95 69 101 110 81 15 456 30,40
45 011022 GAYRARD Michel S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 97 85 91 82 80 15 435 29,00
46 003089 GABRIAC Alain S.Q. BALSAC - 86 - - - 3 86 28,67
47 000087 CAMBALY Michel S.Q. VILLECOMTAL-MOURET 81 92 87 67 94 15 421 28,07
47 000103 VOLTE Fernand S.Q. VILLECOMTAL-MOURET 89 93 79 69 91 15 421 28,07
49 004684 MASSOL Georges S.Q. LE SEQUESTRE - - 86 - 75 6 161 26,83
50 009176 FRIEDMANN André-Jacques S.Q. ST GENIEZ - 70 72 - - 6 142 23,67
51 113373 DECUYPERE Jean-Claude S.Q. ENTRAYGUES 62 58 90 65 64 15 339 22,60
52 000064 RAYNAL Andre S.Q. PRUINES-MOURET - 69 49 21 - 7 139 19,86
53 006762 BANES André S.Q. ST GENIEZ - - - - 46 3 46 15,33
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Qualification Vétérans

N° Licence Nom Prénom Club Manche 1 Manche 2 Manche 3 Manche 4 Manche 5 Nb Parties Quilles Moyenne
1 000019 MARRE Francis S.Q. OLEMPS 160 153 166 150 170 12 649 54,08
2 000568 BOUREL Bernard A.O. BOZOULS 150 150 160 161 157 12 628 52,33
3 000862 SOLIGNAC Yves S.Q. ST CYPRIEN 147 155 139 161 158 12 621 51,75
4 001387 BAUDY Paul S.Q. AGEN 149 - 159 144 151 12 603 50,25
5 000920 COSTES Yves S.Q. SENERGUES 154 139 150 133 159 12 602 50,17
6 000320 BRUGIE Joel S.Q. ONET LE CHATEAU 145 154 144 147 152 12 598 49,83
7 000419 BARBEZANGE Jacques S.Q. CRANSAC AUZITS 164 144 152 149 132 12 597 49,75
8 011083 LATIEULE Jean-Charles S.Q. CRANSAC AUZITS 140 126 156 146 152 12 594 49,50
9 001270 DELBOUIS René S.Q. ST AMANS 138 145 146 153 149 12 593 49,42

10 002614 SOUSA Jacques S.Q. MARCILLAC 158 - 153 134 148 12 593 49,42
11 000924 MARRAGOU Francis S.Q. SENERGUES 160 136 143 - 150 12 589 49,08
12 001478 DELMAS Didier S.Q. LUC 147 139 135 152 150 12 588 49,00
13 000665 SALAMACK Jacques S.Q. LE PIBOUL 127 157 162 - 142 12 588 49,00
14 000725 CONQUET Roger A.O. BOZOULS 154 137 149 141 143 12 587 48,92
15 003018 ROUX Christian S.Q. ST AMANS 137 141 157 129 152 12 587 48,92
16 001361 PAGES Yves S.Q. SEBAZAC 156 126 145 149 136 12 586 48,83
17 001480 REY Serge S.Q. LIMAYRAC 139 151 139 149 145 12 584 48,67
18 007612 VIOULAC Didier A.O. BOZOULS 144 140 155 - 144 12 583 48,58
19 004412 GALTIER Eric S.Q. SEBAZAC 143 136 139 148 151 12 581 48,42
20 000597 VIDAL Jacques S.Q  FLAVIN 147 150 139 139 143 12 579 48,25
21 000030 PRIVAT Jean Robert S.Q. OLEMPS 145 146 133 155 132 12 578 48,17
22 001687 BOU Francis S.Q. GAGES 144 124 142 144 148 12 578 48,17
23 004942 FORT Gilles SQ SAVE ET GARONNE 132 149 141 131 153 12 575 47,92
24 000297 BOU François S.Q. LIMAYRAC 147 143 148 135 137 12 575 47,92
25 006705 GOMEZ Daniel A.O. BOZOULS 143 136 144 135 150 12 573 47,75
26 010234 FRAYSSIGNES Jean-Jacques SQ SAVE ET GARONNE 134 144 151 137 141 12 573 47,75
27 001697 TEYSSEDRE Jean-Louis S.Q. CAMPUAC 142 135 160 - 135 12 572 47,67
28 000749 BOUSQUET Didier S.Q. CASSAGNES-SALMIECH 139 140 147 137 143 12 569 47,42
29 000730 BLANC Didier S.Q. ESPALION 133 147 141 138 143 12 569 47,42
30 001012 ESCLASSAN Jacques S.Q. OLEMPS 150 136 135 136 143 12 565 47,08
31 000190 FRAYSSINET Patrick S.Q. LESTRADE ET THOUELS 142 138 149 129 134 12 563 46,92
32 001269 DELBOUIS Raymond S.Q. ST AMANS 155 135 132 123 137 12 559 46,58
33 000592 GINESTET Jean-Gabriel S.Q  FLAVIN 140 121 136 138 145 12 559 46,58
34 004584 SOULIE Jean-Claude S.Q. LA PRIMAUBE 141 141 135 147 129 12 558 46,50
35 000399 MALAVAL Michel S.Q. ARVIEU 148 137 141 137 131 12 557 46,42
36 005230 FABIE-GAYRAUD Gilles S.Q. LE SEQUESTRE 126 151 134 132 138 12 555 46,25
37 001370 BROSSY Alain S.Q. SEBAZAC 138 139 113 143 135 12 555 46,25
38 001892 DELTORT Régis S.Q. LIMAYRAC 143 135 137 138 135 12 553 46,08
39 000841 GIZARD Christian S.Q. CASSUEJOULS 135 136 135 130 145 12 551 45,92
40 001548 JURQUET Bruno S.Q. SEVERAC D'AVEYRON 143 135 145 129 125 12 548 45,67
41 008124 TEYSSIER Philippe S.Q. LA PRIMAUBE 138 134 137 125 135 12 544 45,33
42 001142 GUIBERT Michel S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 125 132 141 132 138 12 543 45,25
43 112288 BERTHIER Jean-Michel A.O. BOZOULS 142 112 124 138 136 12 540 45,00
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44 002070 FAU Jean-Luc S.Q. MARCILLAC 145 128 138 128 - 12 539 44,92
45 002466 CELIE Guy A.O. BOZOULS 138 141 136 121 122 12 537 44,75
46 011353 BLANC Jean-Paul S.Q. PRADES DE SALARS 138 131 130 142 125 12 536 44,67
47 001550 LAUR Dominique S.Q. SEVERAC D'AVEYRON 132 132 142 124 130 12 536 44,67
48 005825 PAGES Bernard S.Q. SEBAZAC 139 118 136 122 136 12 533 44,42
49 001167 DELPOUX Bernard S.Q. LE PIBOUL 138 132 116 124 139 12 533 44,42
50 008656 MUNOZ Jean-Pierre S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 135 137 - 126 134 12 532 44,33
51 001208 PEGUES Francis S.Q. MARCILLAC 136 129 138 128 129 12 532 44,33
52 006239 MERVIEL Yves S.Q. GAGES 125 142 124 127 132 12 526 43,83
53 004607 ALBINET Bernard S.Q. ONET LE CHATEAU 124 126 122 136 139 12 525 43,75
54 005040 ALBOUY Jean-Marie S.Q. MAGRIN 142 126 118 131 126 12 525 43,75
55 006728 BARRAU Dominique S.Q. LUC 136 131 128 132 125 12 524 43,67
56 000093 GUIRAL Didier S.Q. VILLECOMTAL-MOURET 130 124 125 136 133 12 524 43,67
57 004571 MAUREL Francis S.Q. RIGNAC FIRMI 127 130 122 132 134 12 523 43,58
58 001365 FALGUIERE Michel S.Q. SEBAZAC 131 124 131 119 137 12 523 43,58
59 001468 LESCURE Michel S.Q. BALSAC 140 - 122 125 135 12 522 43,50
60 001993 VIDAL Alain S.Q. TREMOUILLES 127 131 123 - 138 12 519 43,25
61 001172 FLOTTES Eric S.Q. LE PIBOUL 122 116 134 125 136 12 517 43,08
62 000358 VIGUIER Sylvain S.Q. ENTRAYGUES 127 139 124 116 125 12 515 42,92
63 002679 SONILHAC Raymond A.O. BOZOULS 147 116 130 120 - 12 513 42,75
64 000291 BOU Bernard S.Q. COLOMBIES 125 122 125 138 - 12 510 42,50
65 008106 CROS Philippe S.Q. SEBAZAC 115 126 125 126 133 12 510 42,50
66 001149 MOULY Bernard S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 110 138 116 127 126 12 507 42,25
67 001137 DANGLES Francis S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 130 121 123 118 130 12 504 42,00
68 002882 SERIN Guy S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 121 127 121 125 129 12 502 41,83
69 113146 EVRAD Philippe S.Q. PRUINES-MOURET 128 118 117 121 132 12 499 41,58
70 010229 BOUISSOU Jean-Marie A.O. BOZOULS 132 115 129 118 118 12 497 41,42
71 004895 SERIN Pierre S.Q. GRAMOND 136 115 112 125 121 12 497 41,42
72 010282 TOUSSAINT Jacky S.Q. MILLAU 118 133 121 108 122 12 494 41,17
73 006018 GALIBERT Claude S.Q. LA PRIMAUBE 128 122 121 123 120 12 493 41,08
74 011429 KORB Denis S.Q. LE SEQUESTRE 123 - 121 114 130 12 488 40,67
75 001559 SAMSON Didier S.Q. SEVERAC D'AVEYRON 133 101 121 - 124 12 479 39,92
76 000199 DURAND Gilles S.Q. LESTRADE ET THOUELS 108 98 120 124 125 12 477 39,75
77 112865 COUFFIGNAL Jean-Louis S.Q. MAGRIN 129 108 114 116 113 12 472 39,33
78 007642 VIDAL Thierry S.Q. ST GENIEZ 110 120 124 114 - 12 468 39,00
79 003661 TEULIER Thierry S.Q. ST AMANS 117 107 117 125 - 12 466 38,83
80 001483 BETEILLE Thierry S.Q. LUC 119 120 - 115 110 12 464 38,67
81 001328 TEULIER Jean-Marc S.Q. GRAMOND 111 112 126 116 105 12 459 38,25
82 012270 SOUYRI Claude LA QUILLE NAJACOISE 124 115 117 - 102 12 458 38,17
83 008376 BOUDOU Alain S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 120 103 106 112 118 12 456 38,00
84 000710 BOYER Gilles S.Q. ST CHRISTOPHE 99 108 109 118 119 12 454 37,83
84 004255 MOLENAT Roland S.Q. SENERGUES 104 106 116 109 118 12 449 37,42
86 000663 ENJALBERT Alain S.Q. MAGRIN 115 123 108 112 94 12 444 37,00
87 001987 DAURES Jean-Marie S.Q. TREMOUILLES 121 - 121 100 101 12 443 36,92
88 010479 BRU Denis S.Q. RIGNAC FIRMI 99 104 98 123 115 12 441 36,75
89 007661 TARROUX Jean-Luc S.Q. A. A. TOULOUSE 105 105 112 123 99 12 439 36,58
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90 113863 COMBELLES Eric S.Q. LA PRIMAUBE - 99 103 123 108 12 433 36,08
91 005974 ARGENTIER Michel S.Q. ESPALION 94 115 121 101 - 12 431 35,92
92 000050 BOSC Alain S.Q. PRUINES-MOURET - 102 106 104 112 12 424 35,33
93 012356 GARRIGUES Edmond S.Q. ST GENIEZ 116 103 98 102 - 12 419 34,92
94 112455 MOTHE Francis SQ SAVE ET GARONNE 105 101 101 85 - 12 392 32,67
95 000861 SOLIGNAC Jean-Michel S.Q. ST CYPRIEN 94 96 87 68 94 12 371 30,92
96 112356 HAMITI Amar LA QUILLE NAJACOISE 88 98 89 90 - 12 365 30,42
97 012268 MIQUEL Thierry LA QUILLE NAJACOISE 91 - 78 78 86 12 333 27,75
98 000854 GASTON Jean-Louis S.Q. ST CYPRIEN 93 73 69 69 67 12 302 25,17
99 112883 DUTRIEUX Patrick S.Q. SEVERAC D'AVEYRON 62 62 66 52 77 12 267 22,25

100 001484 BOUSIGNAC Roland S.Q. LUC 109 - 110 - - 0 0 0
101 000144 SASSO Francis A.O. BOZOULS 136 - - - - 0 0 0
102 000384 FERRIEU Marc S.Q. ARVIEU 93 - - - - 0 0 0
103 001151 POUGET Jacques S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 124 124 - - - 0 0 0
104 001152 POUGET Michel S.Q  FLAVIN 121 116 - - 121 0 0 0
105 005109 PAGES Gilbert S.Q. SEBAZAC 140 - 144 127 - 0 0 0
106 112888 LUTHERER Patrick S.Q. SEVERAC D'AVEYRON 79 73 71 - - 0 0 0
107 112147 NOGARET Bernard S.Q. BERTHOLENE-COUSSERGU 107 - - - - 0 0 0
108 001150 POUGET Christian S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 152 134 - - - 0 0 0
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Qualification Super Vétérans

N° Licence Nom Prénom Club Manche 1 Manche 2 Manche 3 Manche 4 Manche 5 Nb Parties Quilles Moyenne
1 000634 FARRENQ Louis S.Q. LUNEL 163 144 147 162 149 12 621 51,75
2 002282 ROBERT Patrick S.Q. INIERES 146 153 154 141 155 12 608 50,67
2 001482 SERIN Gérard S.Q. LUC 144 160 149 152 144 12 605 50,42
4 000279 CABROL Francis S.Q. CRANSAC AUZITS 154 143 144 140 156 12 597 49,75
5 000726 FOURNIER Pierre S.Q. GABRIAC 142 144 137 147 152 12 585 48,75
6 005105 MANHAVAL Bernard S.Q. RIGNAC FIRMI 145 151 143 133 143 12 582 48,50
7 001312 LACOMBE Roland S.Q. GRAMOND 155 143 143 141 139 12 580 48,33
8 001010 COULON Alain S.Q. OLEMPS 143 140 151 - 143 12 577 48,08
9 006356 POUGET Christian S.Q. GAGES 148 151 130 141 136 12 576 48,00

10 000282 REY Christian S.Q. COLOMBIES 151 140 135 143 141 12 575 47,92
11 002136 BANCAREL Michel A.O. BOZOULS 147 150 136 145 131 12 573 47,75
12 000112 NICOLAS Alain S.Q. ONET LE CHATEAU 149 149 133 136 138 12 572 47,67
13 004612 FALGUIERES Bruno S.Q. ONET LE CHATEAU 145 139 144 151 129 12 569 47,42
14 001642 ESCALIE Georges S.Q. ESPALION 144 137 136 147 140 12 568 47,33
15 002640 CAYZAC Raymond S.Q. ONET LE CHATEAU 147 149 131 135 136 12 567 47,25
16 001074 AZEMAR Claude S.Q. PONT DE SALARS 137 143 136 117 149 12 565 47,08
17 000318 RUDELLE Maurice S.Q. ONET LE CHATEAU 155 139 114 132 138 12 564 47,00
18 001077 POUJADE André S.Q. RODEZ 139 129 129 158 138 12 564 47,00
19 000638 VIDAL Norbert S.Q. LUNEL 148 156 127 131 128 12 563 46,92
20 000970 ALBINET Jean-Marie S.Q. LIMAYRAC 147 125 139 120 150 12 561 46,75
21 001903 GREGOIRE Ange S.Q. LIMAYRAC 138 131 140 140 142 12 560 46,67
22 001243 CHAUDIERES Jacques S.Q. STE GENEVIEVE 136 136 141 146 - 12 559 46,58
23 111177 LAVABRE Didier S.Q. CURAN BOULOC 145 140 139 122 132 12 556 46,33
23 000445 FABRE Paul S.Q. GRAND VABRE 146 128 140 122 142 12 556 46,33
25 000649 LAYRAC Pierre A.O. BOZOULS 133 120 129 154 139 12 555 46,25
26 004066 COSTES Gérard S.Q. CURAN BOULOC 130 124 146 140 138 12 554 46,17
27 004747 BOUSQUIE Yves S.Q. ONET LE CHATEAU 136 - 131 137 149 12 553 46,08
28 000494 GINESTON Gérard E.S. HUPARLAC 128 129 130 149 140 12 548 45,67
29 002317 MARCILLAC Philippe S.Q. STE GENEVIEVE 154 136 122 130 - 12 542 45,17
30 001340 DONNET Robert S.Q. FLORENTIN 137 129 154 134 116 12 541 45,08
31 001530 RIVIERE Bernard S.Q. RIGNAC FIRMI 138 131 132 - 138 12 539 44,92
32 000617 RAYNAL Henri S.Q  FLAVIN 128 134 133 137 129 12 533 44,42
33 001139 FOUCRAS Michel S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 134 125 130 140 125 12 529 44,08
34 001388 COLONGES Jean-Claude S.Q. AGEN 122 138 138 114 129 12 527 43,92
35 012295 LAGACHE Léon S.Q. ENTRAYGUES 129 110 130 136 130 12 525 43,75
36 009094 MARQUET Jacques S.Q. ESPALION 138 136 122 125 125 12 524 43,67
37 002868 MARTY Jean-Paul S.Q. OLEMPS 147 127 126 121 124 12 524 43,67
38 001531 BESOMBES Marcel S.Q. SEVERAC D'AVEYRON 126 135 - 127 134 12 522 43,50
39 001489 BETEILLE Yves S.Q. LUC - 123 128 139 131 12 521 43,42
40 000591 GAMEL Daniel S.Q. INIERES 137 123 123 122 134 12 517 43,08
41 003289 BLANC Ghislain S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE - 143 120 111 141 12 515 42,92
42 004954 GAMEL Roger S.Q. PRADES DE SALARS 119 134 128 114 134 12 515 42,92
43 001479 MARTY Jean S.Q. LUC - 143 133 114 124 12 514 42,83
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44 001538 BOUNIOL Camille S.Q. SEVERAC D'AVEYRON 143 123 129 124 115 12 511 42,58
45 004043 DOUSSAT Gérard S.Q. A. A. TOULOUSE 121 128 128 134 121 12 511 42,58
45 001009 COUDERC André S.Q. ONET LE CHATEAU 125 133 122 128 124 12 510 42,50
47 000449 FABRE René S.Q. GRAND VABRE 128 122 124 128 129 12 509 42,42
48 000016 REBOUYS Alain S.Q. LA PRIMAUBE 127 125 138 133 110 12 508 42,33
49 001871 POULALION Elie S.Q. LIMAYRAC 137 133 - 125 109 12 504 42,00
50 001315 BORIES André-Gérard S.Q. GRAMOND 106 119 133 110 141 12 503 41,92
51 012173 CERES Francis S.Q. RIGNAC FIRMI 122 122 126 121 128 12 498 41,50
52 000250 CLOT Pierre S.Q. GOLINHAC 129 125 120 130 113 12 497 41,42
53 012864 PUECH Michel S.Q. RIGNAC FIRMI 134 110 108 124 129 12 497 41,42
54 001973 PANISSAL Jacques S.Q. MOYRAZES 115 129 120 98 129 12 493 41,08
55 001761 FABRE Léon S.Q. CURAN BOULOC 131 124 118 113 118 12 491 40,92
56 008450 MILHAU Michel S.Q. A. A. TOULOUSE 122 102 133 119 116 12 490 40,83
57 000014 MAZARS Jean S.Q. LUC 125 118 125 121 - 12 489 40,75
58 002464 PUECH Georges S.Q. BALSAC 134 111 101 124 119 12 488 40,67
59 008426 DOMERGUE Jean-Louis S.Q. ST GENIEZ 117 108 124 116 127 12 484 40,33
59 001028 RODOLPHE Jean S.Q. OLEMPS 110 122 116 111 133 12 482 40,17
61 000773 DAGES Guy S.Q. CASSUEJOULS 115 119 120 125 117 12 481 40,08
62 001466 LAVIALE René S.Q. BALSAC 123 116 121 109 121 12 481 40,08
63 000664 MOULY Pierre S.Q. MAGRIN 106 121 122 120 116 12 479 39,92
64 004810 DELMAS Francis S.Q. LUC 115 130 119 125 104 12 478 39,83
65 002146 MOUYSSET Michel A.O. BOZOULS 118 98 104 132 121 12 475 39,58
66 001075 AZEMAR Henri S.Q. PONT DE SALARS 123 115 103 119 115 12 472 39,33
67 012157 SANCHEZ José S.Q. MILLAU 131 114 114 112 - 12 471 39,25
68 000918 POUGET Robert S.Q. REQUISTA 108 118 121 115 - 12 462 38,50
69 009137 VIGUIER Jean-Claude S.Q. LESTRADE ET THOUELS 121 103 113 98 124 12 461 38,42
70 000098 COSTES Bernard S.Q. VILLECOMTAL-MOURET 105 115 118 126 102 12 461 38,42
71 011432 CASSAUGRAND Serge S.Q. LE SEQUESTRE 112 105 117 107 124 12 460 38,33
72 002956 ACQUIER Daniel S.Q  FLAVIN 117 111 100 125 105 12 458 38,17
73 005875 ALARY Francis S.Q. ARVIEU 111 119 110 117 - 12 457 38,08
74 003290 GAYRARD Christian S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 124 116 106 110 106 12 456 38,00
75 008736 AUGUY Jean-Pierre S.Q. RODEZ 116 111 - 115 113 12 455 37,92
76 004164 HILLION Michel S.Q  FLAVIN 105 - 117 115 116 12 453 37,75
77 000066 VIDAL René S.Q. PRUINES-MOURET 127 89 122 102 102 12 453 37,75
78 000348 PASQUIE Jean S.Q. ENTRAYGUES 104 111 118 111 112 12 452 37,67
79 006533 PRADIE François S.Q. A. A. TOULOUSE 115 84 121 104 105 12 445 37,08
80 113372 BOUE Patrick S.Q. ENTRAYGUES 119 103 113 97 110 12 445 37,08
80 001316 BORIES Christian S.Q. GRAMOND 108 101 125 110 98 12 441 36,75
82 001579 BERTHIER Yves S.Q. GABRIAC 107 102 112 116 103 12 438 36,50
83 001470 MONGAUZE Georges S.Q. RODEZ 120 121 87 - 106 12 434 36,17
84 008806 REGOURD Claude S.Q. LIMAYRAC 98 123 110 102 - 12 433 36,08
85 004218 ALBINET Michel S.Q. LUC 101 97 - 122 112 12 432 36,00
86 005852 CELIE Elie S.Q. TREMOUILLES 118 78 95 96 109 12 418 34,83
87 012703 LATIEZE Alain S.Q. VILLECOMTAL-MOURET 93 94 110 102 111 12 417 34,75
88 001474 ROUS Jean-Claude S.Q. BALSAC 101 82 89 102 123 12 415 34,58
89 000201 DURAND Serge S.Q. LESTRADE ET THOUELS 111 89 93 - 121 12 414 34,50
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90 002880 ROMULUS Roger S.Q. LA PRIMAUBE 104 108 96 100 100 12 412 34,33
91 011718 LAUMON Serge S.Q. RIGNAC FIRMI - 103 103 105 97 12 408 34,00
92 012631 CAMBOULAS Roger S.Q. MILLAU 106 97 109 74 94 12 406 33,83
93 112247 SERRES Bernard S.Q. A. A. TOULOUSE 101 104 96 90 101 12 402 33,50
93 113392 MIQUEL Hubert S.Q. VILLECOMTAL-MOURET 102 95 93 114 88 12 399 33,25
95 012600 GAYRAL Jean-Paul S.Q. GRAMOND 114 91 99 - 95 12 399 33,25
96 113038 CASTANIE Hubert S.Q. ENTRAYGUES 108 101 90 95 91 12 395 32,92
97 009306 SOUTON Alain S.Q. ENTRAYGUES 95 69 101 110 81 12 387 32,25
98 003955 GAYRAUD Georges S.Q. OLEMPS 109 89 95 84 92 12 385 32,08
99 008509 POUJADE Jean S.Q. LE SEQUESTRE 95 - 91 105 94 12 385 32,08

100 111603 DELERIS Jean-Michel LA QUILLE NAJACOISE 69 98 100 86 100 12 384 32,00
101 008894 LOUPIAS Raymond S.Q. A. A. TOULOUSE 96 88 85 99 101 12 384 32,00
102 000400 PORTAL Claude S.Q. ARVIEU - 98 112 85 80 12 375 31,25
103 000087 CAMBALY Michel S.Q. VILLECOMTAL-MOURET 81 92 87 67 94 12 354 29,50
104 011022 GAYRARD Michel S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 97 85 91 82 80 12 353 29,42
105 000103 VOLTE Fernand S.Q. VILLECOMTAL-MOURET 89 93 79 69 91 12 352 29,33
106 011013 GARRAUD Jean-Marie SQ SAVE ET GARONNE 84 95 81 76 - 12 336 28,00
107 004525 LAUR Francis S.Q. RODEZ 76 84 92 78 82 12 336 28,00
108 008697 MAZENQ Serge S.Q. MOYRAZES 87 71 67 93 82 12 333 27,75
108 011136 BOUVIALA Jacques S.Q. MILLAU 79 76 84 - 81 12 320 26,67
110 113373 DECUYPERE Jean-Claude S.Q. ENTRAYGUES 62 58 90 65 64 12 281 23,42
111 000622 VIDAL Jean-Marc S.Q. TREMOUILLES 63 - 92 - - 0 0 0
112 113864 MAGNE Christian S.Q. SEVERAC D'AVEYRON 57 59 56 - - 0 0 0
113 002560 SOLIGNAC René S.Q. ST CYPRIEN 106 104 - - - 0 0 0
114 001127 PRIVAT Hubert S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE - - 72 90 117 0 0 0
115 001539 BOURGADE Jean-Pierre S.Q. SEVERAC D'AVEYRON 116 100 - - 91 0 0 0
116 001808 VIDAL Bernard S.Q. RODEZ 104 100 - - - 0 0 0
117 002010 LAGAR Joseph S.Q. BERTHOLENE-COUSSERGU 109 103 - - - 0 0 0
118 003939 COSTES Alain S.Q  FLAVIN 104 - 95 - 90 0 0 0
119 002005 BERTHIER Alain S.Q. BERTHOLENE-COUSSERGU 119 112 - - 124 0 0 0
120 112525 CANAVESIO Richard S.Q. ENTRAYGUES 99 95 - - - 0 0 0
121 003980 CAVALIE Michel S.Q. ST CYPRIEN - 107 121 106 - 0 0 0
122 000335 PRAT André S.Q. ONET LE CHATEAU 97 - - - - 0 0 0
123 000875 SERIEYS Denis S.Q. RIGNAC FIRMI 122 - - 120 120 0 0 0
124 113115 CANCE Pierre S.Q  FLAVIN 89 78 - 92 - 0 0 0
125 000855 GRES Jean-Marc S.Q. ST CYPRIEN 102 - 39 - 86 0 0 0
126 008534 REGOURD Jacques S.Q. LIMAYRAC - 115 - 112 - 0 0 0
127 002147 SANCHEZ José S.Q. ESPALION 122 128 99 - - 0 0 0
128 001125 MOISSET Alain S.Q. BARAQUEVILLE 140 128 137 - - 0 0 0
129 003089 GABRIAC Alain S.Q. BALSAC - 86 - - - 0 0 0
130 001573 ROZIERE Michel S.Q. GABRIAC 118 - - - - 0 0 0
131 006918 COUDERC Christian S.Q. BERTHOLENE-COUSSERGU 111 100 - - 110 0 0 0
132 004684 MASSOL Georges S.Q. LE SEQUESTRE - - 86 - 75 0 0 0
133 009176 FRIEDMANN André-Jacques S.Q. ST GENIEZ - 70 72 - - 0 0 0
134 001857 GRANIER Raymond S.Q. LIMAYRAC 137 128 124 - - 0 0 0
135 000064 RAYNAL Andre S.Q. PRUINES-MOURET - 69 49 21 - 0 0 0
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136 006762 BANES André S.Q. ST GENIEZ - - - - 46 0 0 0
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